Bryan W. Shaw, Ph.D., P.E., *Chairman* Toby Baker, *Commissioner* Zak Covar, *Executive Director*



TEXAS COMMISSION ON ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY

Protecting Texas by Reducing and Preventing Pollution

November 26, 2013

MR RUSSELL COX ENVIRONMENTAL COMPLIANCE MANAGER REDI-MIX CONCRETE LLC 331 N MAIN ST EULESS TX 76039-3636

Re: Change in Ownership

Customer Number: CN603242058

Dear Mr. Cox:

Thank you for your request received on November 26, 2013, notifying us of the change in ownership. Your letter states that Redi-Mix, LLC is now the Owner and Operator of the facility or facilities listed in the enclosed document. Our records have been updated to reflect this change.

We understand that there will be no change in the type of pollutants emitted and no increase in the quantity of emissions. As the new permittee/registrant, you have committed to maintain compliance with all air quality regulations and applicable rule requirements of the Texas Commission on Environmental Quality.

Thank you for informing us of this change in ownership. If you have any questions regarding this letter, please feel free to contact Ms. Sandra Young at (512) 239-1326.

Sincerely,

Johnny D. Bowers, Team Leader Air Permits Initial Review Team

Air Permits Division

JDB/sy

cc: Air Section Manager, Region 5 - Tyler

Air Section Manager, Region 4 - Fort Worth

Mr. Mark Chambers, Emissions Assessment Section (MC-164), Austin Mr. Adam Bullock, Emissions Assessment Section (MC-164), Austin Mr. Jeanette Emanuel, Emissions Assessment Section (MC-164), Austin

TCEQ Central Records (MC-198)

Enclosure

Change in Ownership Table

Regulated Account Entity Number Number	Account Number	Permit / Registration Number	Permit / Registration Expiration Date	Previous Permitee / Registrant	TCEQ Region	County
RN101942043	91-6481-A	22448B	NA	Bodin Concrete Company	5 - Tyler	Anderson
RN101942043	91-6481-A	15710	NA	Bodin Concrete Company	5 - Tyler	Anderson
RN101942043	91-6481-A	16481A	NA	Bodin Concrete Company	5 - Tyler	Anderson
RN100809334	KB-0185-R	42685	NA	Bodin Concrete Company	4 - Fort Worth	Kaufman

11/26/2013NSR IMS - PROJECT REC	ORD	
PROJECT#: 202120 STATURE PROJTYPE: OWNCHANGE	JS; PENDING	DISP CODE:
PROJECT ADMIN NAME: CHANGE OF OWNERSHIP PROJECT TECH NAME: REDI-MIX WYLIE PLANT STAFF ASSIGNED TO PROJECT: YOUNG , SANDRA - REVIEWR1_2 -	AP INITIAL REVIE\	W
CUSTOMER INFORMATION (OWNER/OPERATOR DATA) ISSUED TO: REDI-MIX, LLC COMPANY NAME: Redi-Mix, LLC CUSTOMER REFERENCE NUMBER: CN603242058		
REGULATED ENTITY/SITE INFORMATION REGULATED ENTITY NUMBER: RN101942043	ACCOUNT: 916481A	
REGULATED ENTITY LOCATION: 1502 W KIRBY ST REGION 05 - TYLER NEAR CITY: WYLIE	COUNTY	: ANDERSON
CONTACT/PERMIT INFORMATION CONTACT NAME: MR RUSSELL COX JOB TITLE: ENVIRONMENTAL COMPLIANCE MANAGER MAILING ADDRESS: 331 N MAIN ST, EULESS, TX, 76039 PHONE: (817) 372-7015 Ext: 0 EMAIL:RCOX@US-CONCRETE.COM	ORGANIZATION: RE	SPONSIBLE OFFICIAL DI-MIX CONCRETE LLC
PERMIT#: 22448B AUTHTYPE: EXEMPT PERMIT NAME: BODIN CONCRETE CO INC PERMIT#: 15710 AUTHTYPE: EXEMPT PERMIT NAME: BODIN CONCRETE CO INC	RENEWAL:	
PERMIT#: 16481A AUTHTYPE: EXEMPT PERMIT NAME: BODIN CONCRETE CO INC	RENEWAL:	
PROJECT NOTES: 11/26/2013 CHANGE OF OWNERSHIP EFFECTIVE 0	9/01/2013	
TRACKING ELEMENTS: TE Name APIRT RECEIVED PROJECT (DATE) CENTRAL REGISTRY UPDATED APIRT TRANSFERRED PROJECT TO TECHNICAL STAFF	Start Date 11/26/2013 11/26/2013	Complete Date 11/26/2013

11/26/2013NSR	MS - PROJECT REC	ORD	
PROJECT#: 202121	STATU	JS: PENDING	DISP CODE:
RECEIVED: 11/26/2013 PROJT OWNC	YPE: HANGE		ISSUED DT:
PROJECT ADMIN NAME: CHANG PROJECT TECH NAME: REDI-M STAFF ASSIGNED TO PROJECT YOUNG, SANDRA	X FORNEY PLANT T:	AP INITIAL REVIEV	V
CUSTOMER INFORMATION (OW ISSUED TO: REDI-MIX, LLC COMPANY NAME: Redi-Mix, LLC CUSTOMER REFERENCE NUMB			
REGULATED ENTITY/SITE INFORMATION NUMBER:		ACCOUNT: KB0185R	
REGULATED ENTITY LOCATION REGION 04 - DFW METROPLEX			FEEDER ROAD KAUFMAN
CONTACT/PERMIT INFORMATION	ON		
CONTACT NAME: MR RUSSELL JOB TITLE: ENVIRONMENTAL C MAILING ADDRESS: 331 N MAIN PHONE: (817) 372-7015 Ext: 0 EMAIL:RCOX@US-CONCRETE.	OMPLIANCE MANAGER ST, EULESS, TX, 76039	ORGANIZATION: REE	SPONSIBLE OFFICIAL DI-MIX CONCRETE LLC
PERMIT#: 42685 AUTI PERMIT NAME: CONCRETE BAT		RENEWAL:	
PROJECT NOTES: 11/26/2013 CHANGE OF OV	VNERSHIP EFFECTIVE 1	1/26/2013	
TRACKING ELEMENTS:	anna anna an dere e anna an e ann ann an ann an ann an ann an		
TE Name		Start Date	Complete Date
APIRT RECEIVED PROJECT (E		11/26/2013	44,00,0040
CENTRAL REGISTRY UPDATE APIRT TRANSFERRED PROJE		11/26/2013 F (DATE)	11/26/2013



TCEQ Core Data Form

TCEQ Use Only

For detailed instructions regarding completion of this form, please read the Core Data Form Instructions or call 512-239-5175. SECTION I: General Information 1. Region for Submission (if other is checked please describe in space provided) May Perful, Registration of Authorization (Core Data Form should be submitted with the program application) Renewal. (Core Date Form should be submitted with the renewal form) Other Change of Ownership Describe Arty Attachments: (ex. Title V Application, Waste Transporter Application, etc.) 2. Attachments IXINo TYes 4. Regulated Entity Reference Number (if issued) Follow this link to search 3. Customer Reference Mumber (if issued) for CN or RN numbers in RN CN-600134931 Central Registry** SECTION II: Customer Information 5. Effective Date for Customer Information Updates (mm/dd/yyyy) 5. Customer Role (Proposed or Actual) - as it relates to the Regulated Entity listed on this form. Please check only one of the following: Owner & Operator Operator ☐ Owner Voluntary Cleanup Applicant Other: Responsible Party Cocupational Licensee 7. General Customer information Change in Regulated Entity Ownership Update to Customer Information New Customer ☐ No Change** Change in Legal Name (Verifiable with the Texas Secretary of State) **If "No Change" and Section I is complete, skip to Section III - Requisted Entity information. Sole Proprietorship- D.B.A. ☐ Individual 8. Type of Customer: □ Corporation State Government Federal Government County Government City Government Multipated Partnership Other: [] General Partnership Other Government If new Customer, enter previous Customer End Date: 9. Customer Legal Name (If an Individual, plint last name flat: ex: Doe, John) below Redi-Mix LLC 331 N Main St 10. Mailing Additions: ZIP + 4 ZIP 76039 State TXCity Euless 12, E-Mail Address (#applicable) 11. Country Mailing information (If outside USA) rcox@us-concrete.com 15. Fax Number (If applicable) 14. Extension or Code 13. Telephone Number (817)372-7015 19, TX SOS Filing Number (Iresplicable) 18. DUNS Number(# epplicable) 17. TX State Franchise Tax ID (11 dols) 18. Federal Tax ID (9 diols) 760643536 21. Independently Owned and Operated? 20. Number of Employees Yes ⊠ No. □ 0-20 □ 21-100 □ 101-250 □ 251-500 ☒ 501 and higher SECTION III: Regulated Entity Information 22. General Regulated Entity Information (if 'New Regulated Entity' is selected below this form should be accompanied by a permit application) □ Update to Regulated Entity Information No Change** (See below) Update to Regulated Entity Name Mew Regulated Entity **IF "NO CHANGE" is checked and Section i is complete, skip to Section IV, Preparer information. 23. Regulated Entity Name (name of the site where the regulated action is taking place) Redi-Mix Forney Plant

20212

42685

24. Street Address of the Regulated	14	1755 US Highv	vay 80	<u>.</u>						* 1 * ****
Entity: <u>(No P.O. Boxes)</u>	CII	y Forney	0	State	TX	ZIP	75126		ZIP + 4	
		I N Main St						(1,000		<u> </u>
5. Malling ddress:		Lam Market					•		2231 2 1/42	
	CI	y Euless		State	TX	ZIP	76039	.,	ZIP + 4	
6. E-Mail Address	:]	rcox@us-concr								N
7. Teléphone Nui	hber			28. Extensio	n or Code	29	. Fax Numbé	T (if applical	bl a)	
817) 372-701	5			and the state of t			<u>) -</u>			
0. Phinnry SIC Co	भीक (४ तह	lia) 31: Seconda	iry SIC C	ode (4 digita)	32. Prima (5 or 6 digits		Cade	33. Sec (5 of 6 digi	ondary NAIC: its)	3 Code
273					327320				1 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2	
l. What is the Pri	haty Bi	isiness of this enti	ty? (Ple	ase do not rep	eat the SfC o	NAICS de	senption.)			
eady Mixed (<u>,</u>		hi mes i kum d	. N. (1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-		ha haranda	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
de	Questi	ons 34 – 37 addre:	ss geogra	phic locatio	n. Please t	efer to the	e instruction	s for app	licability.	
5. Description to bysical Location:										
6. Nearest City			(County			State		Nearest	ZIP Code
'. Lalllude (N) It	Decim	al: 32.775081	I .			gitude (N	•		5.506731	
greea	Mijul	68	Seconda		Degrees		Minutes	3	Seco	onds
2 .	46		30.291	6	-96		30		24	.2316
atles may not be made.	and ID I	Numbers Check all Program is not listed, chec	ograms and k other and	wile it in. See 1	he Core Data F	om instructi	one for additional	guidance,		
Dem Safety	, e tyronen ne benef e des	☐ Districts		☐ Edwards	Aquifer		ndustriel Hazar	COUIS VVRS	te Munic	ipal Soild Waste
New Source Revie	w – Air	OSSF		⊠ Petroleum	n Storage Tar	ık 📙 İ	Ws		Sludg	e
T Olemanist				T The			Used Oil	,		ion .
Stormwater		☐ Title V - Air		☐ Tires			USEU ON			193
] Voluntary Clean	up J	☐ Waste Water		☐ Wastew	vater Agriculti	ire 🔲	Water Rights		Other	
• •										
CTION IV:	Prev	arer Informa	ation							
	ell Co	- Lad Abilitate				41. Title:	Enviro	nmenta	i Managet	
Telephone Num		43. Ext./Code	44.	Fax Numbe	r	45. E4Ma	iil Address			
317)372-7015			()	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	rcox@	us-concre	te.com		.,
CTION V:	Auth	orized Signa	ture							
By my signature that I have signal lates to the ID mu	e below imre au inbers i	. I certify, to the t thority to submit dentified in field	est of my this form 39.	on behalf o	f the entity	specified	l in Section :	in this fo II, Field !	rm is true au 9 and/or as r	d complete, equired for the
		nstructions for m	ore infor	mation on 1	12-7-7-7-7-7-7-7-7-7-7-7-7-7-7-7-7-7-7-7				~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~	
		fix LLC		·	Job T	itie: } E	invironme:	"		
	kusseli 	*****				W	~~~~		(817)372	
gnature;	1/11	11116/					Dat	A	11/25/2	V13

8178354073



1: Application Type	1000		Service and the late of the la						
Change in Chypership	Change in Compan	ny Name							
D. Plane of the New Owner or Opers	itor of the Facilities or	Rquipment (Leg	at Endy Name of the new permittee)						
A. Customer Name: Redi-Mix LLC									
B. Customer Reference Number (CN) (#	<i>issued)</i> : CN6001344	31							
C. Submittel Date: 11/25/2013	<u> </u>								
D. Effective Date of Change: 12/01/2013	J	,							
E. Is the new owner an affiliate of the pre	vious owner?		⊠ YES□ NO						
III. Responsible Official (RC) Comme	a Turo meation								
Name (Mr. Mrs. Ms. Dr.): Russe	ell Cox								
Title: Environmental Manager		Manager and the second	A STATE OF THE STA						
Company Name: Redi-Mix LLC			and the second s						
Mailing Address: 331 N Main St		the state of the s							
City: Enless	State: Tx		Zip Code: 76039						
Territory: DFW	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	Country: US							
Foreign Postal Code: Internal Mail Code:									
Telephone No.: 817-372-7015									
E-mail Address: rcox@us-concrete.com									
iv. Technical Contact information		<u> Santagara de la composição de la compo</u>	Contraction of the state of the						
Name (Mr. Mrs. Ms. Dr.):			the state of the s						
Title:		***************************************							
Сотряпу Name:									
Mailing Address:	100		political political and the second se						
City;	State:	Anger and Hills	Zip Code:						
Territory;	de company de la company de	Country:							
Foreign Postal Code:		Internal Mail Code	27						
Telephone No.:	100 Danie Aleman	Fax No.:							
E-mail Address:									
V. She information			the second secon						
A. Site Name: Redi-Mix Porney Plant	15 (4)								
B. Regulated Entity Number (RN) (If issue	ued): RN100809334								
C. Account Number (If Issued): KB0185									



v.	V. Site Information (confinies)									
 	If action is transfer of o			ange for i	he entire	site?		<u> </u>	<u> </u>	☑ YES ☐ NO ☐ N/A
D. E.	If action is transfer of c	wnership	for a por	tion of the	existing	site, will	the new	site be a m	ajor	☐ YES ☐ NO ☒ N/A
	source?									
₩.	Indicate all pollutants i	or which	the site is	a major s	iource ba	ed on the	site's po	stential to e	mit.	
Pollu	letri:	VOC	NOx	SO_2	PM ₁₀	co	PB	HAPs	0 1000 N	Other
Major	rat the Site (YES/NO):	NO	ИО	NO	YES	ИО	NO	NO	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , 	
VI.	AIT AITHOPPARINTS	That Ar	e Affectê	d by Thi	s Action	سد من سائنات	. delector - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 -	do trontona admir.	and the state of	- Manufacture Control of the Control
۸.	List all NSR authorizat	ions (incl	uding PB	R, SE, an	d standar	d permit :	registratio	ons, and N	SR per	mits), as applicable:
B.	List all POPs (includin	g SOPs a	nd ATOs	under GC)Ps), ns a	pplicable				
VII.	rish confiner	f Change	of Cook	sesitip un	nier 30 T	AC 8 11	5:11Ö(e)	a complete controls	and the same	Company of the second of the s
,	and alterations.	ats there	will be no	change it	n the type	of pollut	ants emit		made i	n the permit and any amendments
Viii.	FOP Committees to	r Change	ar Own	erihtp				ar a see Malana	معادر فعدالا الاستداد	ر هم المساحة الم
k k	 For SOP holders: Pursuant to 30 TAC § 122.210 and § 122.211, the permit holder (new owner) is required to submit a permit revision application for a change to the permit identification of ownership or operational control of a site. The change must be facilitated by a written agreement containing a specific date for transfer of permit responsibility, coverage, and liability between the old and new permit holder. This written agreement is maintained with the permit. For GOP holders: Pursuant to 30 TAC § 122.503, the permit holder (new owner) is required to submit (before the change is operated) an application for a new authorization to operate for a change to the permit identification of ownership or operational control of a site. The change must be facilitated by a written agreement containing a specific date for transfer of permit responsibility, coverage, and liability between the old and new permit holder. This written agreement is maintained with the permit. 									
A.	Are any other changes (If YES, submit the infe	needed fo	or the FO	P?		, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,				☐ YES ☒ NO
B.	Is there an Acid Rain p	ormit or	Clean Air as explai	Interstate	e Rule (C e instruct	AIR) per lons.)	mit includ	led in the S	OP?	☐ YES ☒ NO
tx.	Asithorization								ruch Lean	Control of the contro
and fl	eril Cav	and beli	ef formed	after reas	sonable ir	equiry, the	ertify the stateme	ut I am the : nts and infe	respon ormatic	sible official for this application on on this form are true, accurate,
Signo	more: Kuw	16/					ignature l	Date:	/25	12013
Tiffe:	Environmental Manage	r				, a _a uu.a.	·			

ATTN: SANDRA YOUNG



BEALL

a US CONCRETE Company

November 25, 2013

Texas Commission on Environmental Quality Permits Administrative Review Section, MC-161 P.O. Box 13087 Austin, Texas 78711

RE: Notification of Change of Ownership for Air Permits

To Whom This May Concern:

Redi-Mix Concrete, LLC (CN603242058) bought the Bodin Concrete Company. Redi-Mix LLC would like to request a change of ownership (CN600134431) (RN101942043) & (RN100809334). Under this change Redi-Mix Concrete, LLC understands that it will be bound by all the permit conditions and all representations made in the permits and any amendments and alterations. Also, there will be no change in the type of pollutants and no increase in the quantity of pollutants emitted. A list of Regulated Entity Numbers and Core Data Forms that need to be switched was sent to the TCEQ in November 25, 2013. Please feel free to contact me if there are any questions at 817-372-7015 or at reox@usconcrete.com.

Sincerely,

Russell Cox Environmental Compliance Manager Redi-Mix Concrete



TCEQ Core Data Form

TCEQ Use City	

For detailed instructions regarding completion of this form, please read the Core Data Form instructions or call 512-239-5175.

SECTIO	<u>N I: G</u>	ner	al Information									
			(If other is checked plea						.44 .3.			
		- птиненты	or or Authorization (Core					,				
de hat			orm should be submitted		41> 6				Other		of Owners	hîp
2. Attachtm		De	scribe Any Attachments	: (ex.)	Title V A	pplicati	on, Wa	ste Trai	sporter	Application; etc)	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
☐Yes *		<u> </u>									<u> </u>	
711 711			mber (If Issued)		flow this CN or i	<u>a link to</u> RN num	<u>search</u> ibers in			ted Entity Re	lerence Numb	er (if issued)
CM-6001	34431-	- 6	03242058			Regist		F	RN	- RA SANDER		
SECTIO:	<u>М III: С</u>	uste	<u>omer Information</u>	1								
			mer Information Update					* (1)	فالد لفانسات والمال			
8. Custome	r Röle (Pro	haseç	i or Actual) – <i>as it relat</i> es to i	the <u>Re</u> g					n. Pleas	e check only <u>on</u>	<u>e</u> of the following	94 }-
□ Owner			☐ Operator			Wner 8						
Occupation	onal Licens	800	Responsible Party		V	'oluntai	y Cles	ınup Ap	plicent	□Othe	»r:	
7. General (nekopen:	mfor	nation							,		
☐ New Cus	stomer			Update	to Cu	atomer	Infom	nation		⊠ Chang	e in Regulated	Entity Ownership
			/eitflable with the Texas S							No Ch	enge**	
**if "No Cha	mga" and	Sech	ion i is complete, skip to	Section	<u>on III</u>	Rogu	atod l	ntity)	<u>nforma</u>	<u>tion.</u>	#1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-	
8. Type of C	ustömer:	<u> </u>	Corporation			ndividu	al			Sole Propriet	orship- D.B.A	
City Gov	emment		County Government		∏ F	ederal	Goye	nment		State Govern	ment	
☐ Other Government ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Other.												
9. Costomer Legal Name (If an Individual, print last name first: ex: Doe, John) If new Customer, enter previous Customer End Date:												
Redi-Mix	LLC											
TAME A CONTRACT OF THE PARTY OF	331 N	Mai	in St									
10. Mailing		he, e e po no de an	Marie 1944 Sept. 1944 1944 1944 1944 1944 1944 1944 194			,						
Addross:	City	27		C.	tate	TX		ZIP	7603		ZIP + 4	
			less		MINE	1.5					216 3 4	<u> </u>
11. Country	Mailling In	form	alton (if outside USA)				-			(if applicable)		•-
13. Telephoi	ew Klassitten		3_15414/ 	44 E	Jones	on or C		COUS-	-conc	rete, com	iber (if applica	ria)
		7	[17h I-/	Vrctiair	J) 1 U/ \	/UUU		-	/ \	imer in appara	one)
(817) 37 16. Federal 1	·	7//01	17. TX State Franchise	Tax ID	111 dal	(a)	18. DL	INS Nu	mber#	'applicable) 19	TX SOS Film	g Number (If applicable)
76064353	6											
20. Number	of Employ	reës								21. Jndep	endently Own	ed and Operated?
<u> </u>	<u>] 21-100</u>		101-250 🔲 251-500		501 ar	rd high	er	والمعالمة			Yes	⊠ No
SECTION	<u> </u>	tegu	lated Entity Info	rma	<u>tion</u>							
22. General I	?egulated	Entil	y Information (If 'New Ro	egulete	d Entit	y" is s	lected	woled l	this for	m should be a	ccompanied by	a permit application)
☐ New Regi	***		Update to Regulated I	Entity N	Vame .	الكا	Jpdate	to Reg	gulated	Enlity Informe	tion 🗀 No	Change** (See below)
	(c. pr) Meridiantika kentralana	حبب جيش	**If "NO CHANGE" is check	dene be	Section	l is com	piote, s	klp to Se	ction IV	, Preparer Inform	tillon,	
23. Regulate	d Entity N	ame .	(name of the site where the I	egulete	d ection	is tekl	y plac	<u>e)</u>				
Redi-Mix	Wylie P	lant	VIV									

8178354073

24, Street Address	150	2 West Kirby	St									
of the Regulated		11-17			- 11	11.	*				,,, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , 	
Entity: (<u>No P.O. Boxes)</u>	City	Wylie		State	TX	ζ .	ZIP	75098	3	ZIP	+4	
A transfer of the second series by the second		N Main St		, L	-							
25, Malling	331	1.4 7.4 7.4 7.4 1.4 1.4 1.4 1.4 1.4 1.4 1.4 1.4 1.4 1										
Address;		-		State	TTX	7	ZIP	76039)	ZIP	+4	
	City	Euless		June	1			lell (<u> </u>	نىمار.	
26. E-Mail Address		ox@us-concr	ete.com 28	Extension	n or	Code	25	, Fax Nui	tiber (il applio	eble)		
27. Telephone Nur (817) 372-701		- 12 - 12 - 12 - 12 - 12 - 12 - 12 - 12					1	<u> </u>	*			
		a) 31. Seconda	er SIC Carl	a /d distint		Primary !	VAICE	Code		condary	NAICS	Code
30. Primary SIC Co	300 (4 digit	s) 31. Seconda	ny aid don	on (4 méns)		r <u>6 digils)</u> 7320	1 ***************************	######################################	(5 or 6 d	igils)		
3273 34. What is the Pri	inium Biro	There of this enti	ty? (Pleas	e do not rej			VCS d	escription.)				
Ready Mixed						,						
XCady Wixed	Chronille	ns 34 – 37 addre	sa deograp	hic locatio	on. P	lease refe	r to ti	ne instruc	tions for ap	plicabili	ly.	
35, Description to	Althania											
Physical Eccation	:											
38. Nearest City		101	Co	ounty				State	4,	N	egrest Z	IP Code
					- (
37. Latitude (N)	n Decime	1:				38, Longit	ude (l	.,	ecimal:		Secon	42
Degrees •	Minule	3	Seconds			Dedress			linutes		***************************************	
33 0 31.8816 -96 33 15.7536 39. TCEQ Programs and ID Numbers Check all Programs and write in the permits/registration numbers that will be affected by the updates submitted on this form or the												
39. TCEO Programs updates may not be made	and ID N	lumbers Check all P	rograms and W -k other and Wi	nite in the per rite it In. See	nniis <i>h</i> e the Co	egiatration nu te Data Form	mbers i Mbers i	ifizit will be a clions for eck	ifected by the up fittional guidance	aries sno S	minea on ti	nis totin of line
Dam Safety	s, rryum e to	Districts		☐ Edward	s Aqui	fer		Industrial	Hazardous W	asle [Municip	oel Solid Waste
							<u> </u>	Cal Colors			<u> </u>	(10.000
⊠ New Source Revi	lew – Air	□ oseF		Petroleum Storage Tank				☐ Sludge				
	}						☐ Used Oil] Unide	
Stommwater		Title V - Air		Tires			1	Used Oil			T Chibitie	225
part to the state of the state				Waste	ones her	Agriculture		Water Rights			Other:	
Voluntary Clea	unb	Waste Water	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	المنا المنا	end in end kirmer	7.7411			<u> </u>			
SECTION IV		***************************************	ation				West.	17.				
7 11 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	ssell Co				11.00		. Yitle	Hall Addr	vironme	TIST IATS	makoi	4
42, Telephone Nur		43, Ext/Code	44. /	Fax Numb	er				ncrete.com	**		
(817)372-701). (apar)			*******		COX	COUR-CO	iciere.coi	111		441144
SECTION V:	Auth	orized Signa	ture					4	tarina tina atota			d complete
46. By my signati and that I have sig	re below	, I certify, to the	best of my	knowied on behalf	ge, th	hat the int le entity s	orma pecifi	non prov icd in Sea	idea in this ition II, Fie	raorm is Id 9 and	or as re	n compicie, quired for the
updates to the ID t	mmbers	identified in field	1 39.	Mark Actions			•		·			
(See the Core Dat				mation or	n who	should s	ign t	his form)			
Company:		/lix LLC				Job Tit		Enviro	nmental I	Manag	er	···
Marrie (in Print):	Russel						-		Phone:	(81	7)372	-7015
Signature:	- CALRJA TVV								Date:	11/2	25/201.	3



I. Application Type	a canada a de estado a de e		<u>a natarangan kalandara kata na kanana kata na kanana kanana kanana kanana kanana kanana kanana kanana kanana k</u>
Change in Ownership	Change in Compa	ny Name	
11. Plane of the frew Owner or Oper	ator of the facilities o	r Equipment (Ae	gal Entity Name of the new permittee)
A. Customer Name; Redi-Mix LLC			
B. Customer Reference Number (CN) (#	(issued): CN6001344	131	MINE MINE AND
C. Submittal Date: 11/25/2013 9	per Russ		
D. Effective Date of Change: 12/01/2013			
E. Is the new owner an affiliate of the pre-	vious owner?		⊠ YES □ NO
III. Responsible Official (RO) Contac	4 Hijormation		See Section 1977
Name (Mr. Mrs. Ms. Dr.); Russe	ell Cox		
Title: Environmental Manager			
Company Name: Redi-Mix LLC	1		
Mailing Address: 331 N Main St			
City: Euless	State: Tx		Zip Code: 76039
Territory; DFW		Country: US	
Foreign Postal Code:		Internal Mail Code	o:
Telephone No.: 817-372-7015		Fax No.:	
E-mail Address; reox@us-concrete.com			0.00 Me
iv. Trenamal Contact formation	and the second of the second of		and the second s
Name (Mr. Mrs. Ms. Dr.):		W. 44M 4 104/	
Title;			
Сопряну Name:			
Mailing Address:			
City:	State:		Zip Code;
Territory:		Country:	
Foreign Postal Code:		Internal Mail Code	3 ;
Telephone No.:		Fex No.:	The second of th
E-mail Address;			
V. Sile information			
A. Site Name: Redi-Mix Wylie Plant			
B. Regulated Entity Number (RN) (If Issue	ed): RN101942043		
C. Account Number (if issued): 9164814	A, 22448A & 22448E	and the second s	***************************************



W.	She immining	ontinne	ŋ	, ,						lute
D.	If action is transfer of	wnershi	o, is the cl	nange for	the entire	site?				⊠ yes □ no □ n/a
E.	If setion is transfer of a source?	ownershij	o for a po	tion of th	e existing	site, wil	the new	site be a m	ajor	☐ YES ☐ NO ☒ N/A
F.	Indicate all pollutants t	or which	the site is	a major	source ba	sed on th	e site's p	otential to	emit	
Pollu	tant:	VOC	NOx	SO_2	PM_{10}	co	PB	HAPs		Other
Majo	r at the Site (YES/NO):	NO	NO	NO	YES	NO	NO	МО		
v <u>y</u>	AN AMERICANAL ALL	THAT A	u Affecte	d By Th	la Action		In a reserve	and the second statement	_8/67-16	
۸.	List all NSR authorizat	ions (inc	luding PB	R, SE, at	nd standar	d permit	registrati	ons, and N	SR pen	mits), as applicable:
B.	List all FOPs (includin	g SOPs a	nd ATOs	under G(OPs), as a	pplicable	:			
VII.	NSR Conditions for	r Chang	of Own	rship or	der 30 T	AC § 11	5.110(6)	. with "Zoo" the sound	· · · · · ·	(u.t.
VIII.	The new owner asset FOF Conditions for For SOP holders: Pursuant to 30 TAC § a change to the permagreement containing holder. This written	Change 122.210 it identify a specifi	will be no of Gwin and § 12: leation of c date for	rship 2.211, the ownersh transfer	in the qua permit he ip or oper of permit	ntity emi	v owner)	is required a site. Th	e chang	nit a permit revision application for se must be facilitated by a written y between the old and new permit
	Pursuant to 30 TAC §	n to opera	nte for a cl	iange to t ant contai	he permit ning a sp	identifica ecific dat	ation of o c for trar	wnership o isfer of per	r operat mit resp	change is operated) an application fional control of a site. The change consibility, coverage, and liability
۸.	Arc any other changes r (If YES, submit the info				instructio	ons.)				☐ YES ☒ NO
.B.	Is there an Acid Rain pe (If YES, submit the info						nit includ	ed in the S	OP?	☐ YES ☒ NO
ĽX.	Authorization									The state of the s
end thr	rell Cox nt, based on information mplete,	nnd belie	formed a	ifter renso	onable inc	uiry, the	ertify that statemen	I am the rots and infor	sponsi	ble official for this application on this form are true, accurate,
Signat	ro: Julley					Sig	nature D	ato:11/25/	13	
Title: E	invironmental Manager					1				**************************************

From:

Russell Cox <rcox@us-concrete.com> Tuesday, November 26, 2013 8:06 AM

Sent: To:

Sandra Young

Subject:

RE: Unresolved Change of Ownership

Sandra,

The driving directions for RN101942043 is located a quarter of a mile north of highway 78 on FM544, Collin County and City is Wylie.

For RN100809334 the air account number is KB0185R and the air authorization number is 42685.

Thanks!!!

----Original Message----

From: Sandra Young [mailto:Sandra.Young@tceg.texas.gov]

Sent: Monday, November 25, 2013 1:08 PM

To: Russell Cox

Subject: FW: Unresolved Change of Ownership

Russ,

Read this email. This is what happened to the other RNs you sent with 85434. I got your fax.

The files you just sent...RN101942043 -- you listed 22448A and 22448B. That tells me the authorization probably has been moved and 22448A probably should have been voided. Please give me driving directions, county, and nearest city for this RN. You put a third authorization on the Change of Name form, but these two are all that's on the RN. 916481A isn't even in our database.

RN100809334 is the second RN you sent, but you gave me it's account number and not the air authorization number.

Can you please give me that. Thanks.

Sandra

KB0185R 42685

----Original Message----From: Sandra Young

Sent: Friday, November 01, 2013 11:00 AM

To: 'Russell Cox'

Subject: RE: Unresolved Change of Ownership

Russ,

Ownership of Air authorization 85434 has been changed. That's all I can do, but I'll send your paperwork to the other TCEQ programs.

Sandra

----Original Message----

From: Russell Cox [mailto:rcox@us-concrete.com]

Sent: Friday, November 01, 2013 10:45 AM

To: Sandra Young

Subject: RE: Unresolved Change of Ownership

I will contact them.... Thanks Again!!!

----Original Message----

From: Sandra Young [mailto:Sandra.Young@tceq.texas.gov]

Sent: Friday, November 01, 2013 10:43 AM

To: Russell Cox

Subject: RE: Unresolved Change of Ownership

Sorry, I don't know anything about how they work. You'll have to call them.

Sandra

----Original Message-----

From: Russell Cox [mailto:rcox@us-concrete.com]

Sent: Friday, November 01, 2013 10:43 AM

To: Sandra Young

Cc: JDavila@us-concrete.com

Subject: RE: Unresolved Change of Ownership

Your welcome!!! Also will I need to contact the Air Division to get the invoices to pay the Air Inspections Fee for this year? Or will they be sent to me when you make the and not to Bodin Concrete? Thanks!!

----Original Message-----

From: Sandra Young [mailto:Sandra.Young@tceq.texas.gov]

Sent: Friday, November 01, 2013 10:35 AM

To: Russell Cox

Subject: RE: Unresolved Change of Ownership

Thanks. I'll do it right now!

Sandra

----Original Message----

From: Russell Cox [mailto:rcox@us-concrete.com] Sent: Friday, November 01, 2013 10:34 AM

To: Sandra Young

Subject: RE: Unresolved Change of Ownership

Sandra,

Attached is responded email I sent to you on 9/13/2013. Sorry!!! I thought you got it I didn't get a notification it didn't go thru. Thanks!!!

----Original Message-----

From: Sandra Young [mailto:Sandra.Young@tceq.texas.gov]

Sent: Thursday, October 31, 2013 1:14 PM

To: Russell Cox

Subject: Unresolved Change of Ownership

Russell,

I have still not heard from you about the issues addressed in the attached email. If I do not hear from you by September 11, 2013, this file will go to the files without action.

Sandra Young

Air Permits Initial Review Team Mail Code 161 12100 Park 35 Circle Austin, TX 78753 Phone: 512-239-1326

Fax: 512-239-7130

Sandra.Young@tceq.texas.gov

How are we doing? www.tceq.texas.gov/customersurvey



Main Query Page | Program Area Search

Regulated En	tity Detail										
Regulated Entity Name:	BODIN CONCRETE		RN:	RN101942043							
Status:	Active	Status Comment:		Stand Alone:	N						
Physical Address:	No physical or street address	s on file.		County:	ANDERSON						
Physical Location:	S OF FM 3328 1.1 MI FR INTX WITH FM 645 ADJ TO BETO 1 PRISON										
	TENN COLONY	State:		Zip Code:	75861						
Latitude:		Longitude:									

1-1 of 1 Records

Affiliated Custom	List Air				
CN Number	Customer A	Role	Begin Date	End Date	RE Comp Hist
CN600134431	BODIN CONCRETE COMPANY	OWNER	04/4/1985	12/31/3000	UNCLASSIFIED

1-9 of 9 Records

Program Interests								
Program	RE Type	ID Туре	Addn ID	Addn ID Status	Alt RE Name	Role	Customer Name (CN)	Begin Date - End Date
AIR EMISSIONS INVENTORY	SITE	ACCOUNT NUMBER	916481A	ACTIVE				
AIR NEW SOURCE PERMITS	PORTABLE	REGISTRATION	22448B V	ACTIVE	BODIN CONCRETE CO INC	OWNER	BODIN CONCRETE COMPANY (CN600134431)	04/04/1985 - 12/31/3000
AIR NEW SOURCE PERMITS	PORTABLE	REGISTRATION (22446A	ACTIVE	BODIN CONCRETE CO INC	OWNER	BODIN CONCRETE COMPANY (CN600134431)	04/04/1985 - 12/31/3000
AIR NEW SOURCE PERMITS	PORTABLE	REGISTRATION (22448	ACTIVE	BODIN CONCRETE CO INC	OWNER	BODIN CONCRETE COMPANY (CN600134431)	04/04/1985 - 12/31/3000
AIR NEW SOURCE PERMITS	PORTABLE	REGISTRATION	16481A	ACTIVE	BODIN CONCRETE CO INC	OWNER	BODIN CONCRETE COMPANY (CN500134431)	04/04/1985 - 12/31/3000
AIR NEW SOURCE PERMITS	PORTABLE	REGISTRATION	16481	ACTIVE	BODIN CONCRETE CO INC	OWNER	BODIN CONCRETE COMPANY (CN800134431)	04/04/1985 - 12/31/3000
AIR NEW SOURCE PERMITS	PORTABLE	REGISTRATION	15710 V	ACTIVE	BODIN CONCRETE CO INC	OWNER	BODIN CONCRETE COMPANY (CN800134431)	04/04/1985 - 12/31/3000
AIR NEW SOURCE PERMITS	PORTABLE	AFS NUM	<u>4877702049</u>	ACTIVE				
AIR NEW SOURCE PERMITS	PORTABLE	ACCOUNT NUMBER	916481A	ACTIVE				

Central Registry Glossary Central Registry Help Map of Regional Planning Areas Migrated Systems

For questions or comments regarding this T-Net page contact: Central Registry
This site was last modified: August 27, 2010

From:

Sandra Young

Sent:

Tuesday, November 26, 2013 2:03 PM

To:

Miguel Gallegos

Subject:

FW: Unresolved Change of Ownership

Miguel,

I didn't see it in the Air database, but it's in Central Registry...22448 also needs to be voided. Also void 16481 as 16481A exists and these portables were moved. Thanks.

Sandra

Miguel,

This customer confirmed that Registration 22448B replaced 22448A. Please ask someone to void 22448B. I'm doing a change of ownership on 22448B.

Sandra

From: Russell Cox [mailto:rcox@us-concrete.com] Sent: Tuesday, November 26, 2013 1:42 PM

To: Sandra Young

Subject: RE: Unresolved Change of Ownership

Yes that is correct.... Thanks

Sent from my Verizon Wireless 4G LTE Smartphone

----- Original message -----

From: Sandra Young <Sandra, Young@tceq.texas.gov>

Date: 11/26/2013 1:36 PM (GMT-06:00) To: Russell Cox <rcox@us-concrete.com> Subject: RE: Unresolved Change of Ownership

15098 The Air database says 1502 Kirby in Wylie. Is that correct?

Sandra

----Original Message----

From: Russell Cox [mailto:rcox@us-concrete.com]

Sent: Tuesday, November 26, 2013 8:06 AM

To: Sandra Young

Subject: RE: Unresolved Change of Ownership

Sandra.

The driving directions for RN101942043 is located a quarter of a mile north of highway 78 on FM544, Collin County and City is Wylie.

Sandra Young				
From: Sent: To: Subject:	Russell Cox <rcox@us-concrete.com> Tuesday, November 26, 2013 2:09 PM Sandra Young RE: Unresolved Change of Ownership</rcox@us-concrete.com>			
Yes you do have my permission	on to change. Thanks!!			
Sent from my Verizon Wireless 4G LTE	3 Swartphone			
Original message From: Sandra Young < <u>Sandra</u> Date: 11/26/2013 2:07 PM (G To: rcox < <u>rcox@us-concrete.c</u> Subject: RE: Unresolved Char	a.Young@tceq.texas.gov> MT-06:00)			
Russ,				
problem. They didn't show up in	V Kirby in Wyle and deleted the driving directionsbut now I have a second in the Air database (simply means they have not had any action since the database was er PBRs show up in Central Registry for RN101942043 — Redi-Mix Wylie Plant. They are			
Since I confirmed that these por were replaced with later version	tables were moved, I have asked someone to Void 22448, 22448A, and 16481 as they as.			
•				
May I have permission to transfe	er ownership of 16481A and 15710?			
Sandra				
From: Russell Cox [mailto:rcox@	Dus-concrete.com]			

Sent: Tuesday, November 26, 2013 1:42 PM
To: Sandra Young
Subject: RE: Unresolved Change of Ownership

Yes that is correct.... Thanks

From:

Sandra Young

Sent:

Tuesday, November 26, 2013 2:15 PM

To:

Subject:

RE: Unresolved Change of Ownership

Russ.

You put an effective date of 12/01/12013 on your paperwork. I can't do this in advance and you need to contact me and flues called, Said 9/1/13 m/

let me know that it did indeed transfer ownership on that date.

Sandra

Russ,

I changed the address to 1502 W Kirby in Wyle and deleted the driving directions...but now I have a second problem. They didn't show up in the Air database (simply means they have not had any action since the database was converted in 2008), but two other PBRs show up in Central Registry for RN101942043 - Redi-Mix Wylie Plant. They are 16481A and 15710.

Since I confirmed that these portables were moved, I have asked someone to Void 22448, 22448A, and 16481 as they were replaced with later versions.

May I have permission to transfer ownership of 16481A and 15710? Sandra

From: Russell Cox [mailto:rcox@us-concrete.com] Sent: Tuesday, November 26, 2013 1:42 PM

To: Sandra Young

Subject: RE: Unresolved Change of Ownership

Yes that is correct.... Thanks

Sent from my Verizon Wireless 4G LTE Smartphone

----- Original message -----

From: Sandra Young < Sandra. Young@tceq.texas.gov >

Date: 11/26/2013 1:36 PM (GMT-06:00) To: Russell Cox <rcox@us-concrete.com> Subject: RE: Unresolved Change of Ownership

Russ,

The Air database says 1502 Kirby in Wylie. Is that correct?

Sandra

----Original Message----

From: Russell Cox [mailto:rcox@us-concrete.com]

Sent: Tuesday, November 26, 2013 8:06 AM

To: Sandra Young

Subject: RE: Unresolved Change of Ownership

Sandra,

The driving directions for RN101942043 is located a quarter of a mile north of highway 78 on FM544, Collin County and City is Wylie.

For RN100809334 the air account number is KB0185R and the air authorization number is 42685.

Thanks!!!

----Original Message----

From: Sandra Young [mailto:Sandra.Young@tceq.texas.gov]

Sent: Monday, November 25, 2013 1:08 PM

To: Russell Cox

Subject: FW: Unresolved Change of Ownership

Russ,

Read this email. This is what happened to the other RNs you sent with 85434. I got your fax.

The files you just sent...RN101942043 -- you listed 22448A and 22448B. That tells me the authorization probably has been moved and 22448A probably should have been voided. Please give me driving directions, county, and nearest city for this RN. You put a third authorization on the Change of Name form, but these two are all that's on the RN. 916481A isn't even in our database.

RN100809334 is the second RN you sent, but you gave me it's account number and not the air authorization number. Can you please give me that. Thanks.

Sandra

----Original Message----

From: Sandra Young

Sent: Friday, November 01, 2013 11:00 AM

To: 'Russell Cox'

Subject: RE: Unresolved Change of Ownership

Russ,

Ownership of Air authorization 85434 has been changed. That's all I can do, but I'll send your paperwork to the other TCEQ programs.

Sandra

----Original Message----

From: Russell Cox [mailto:rcox@us-concrete.com]

Sent: Friday, November 01, 2013 10:45 AM

To: Sandra Young

Subject: RE: Unresolved Change of Ownership

I will contact them.... Thanks Again!!!

----Original Message----

From: Sandra Young [mailto:Sandra.Young@tceq.texas.gov]

Sent: Friday, November 01, 2013 10:43 AM

To: Russell Cox

Subject: RE: Unresolved Change of Ownership

Sorry, I don't know anything about how they work. You'll have to call them.

Sandra

----Original Message----

From: Russell Cox [mailto:rcox@us-concrete.com]

Sent: Friday, November 01, 2013 10:43 AM

To: Sandra Young

Cc: JDavila@us-concrete.com

Subject: RE: Unresolved Change of Ownership

Your welcome!!! Also will I need to contact the Air Division to get the invoices to pay the Air Inspections Fee for this year? Or will they be sent to me when you make the and not to Bodin Concrete? Thanks!!

----Original Message----

From: Sandra Young [mailto:Sandra.Young@tceq.texas.gov]

Sent: Friday, November 01, 2013 10:35 AM

To: Russell Cox

Subject: RE: Unresolved Change of Ownership

Thanks. I'll do it right now!

Sandra

----Original Message----

From: Russell Cox [mailto:rcox@us-concrete.com]

Sent: Friday, November 01, 2013 10:34 AM

To: Sandra Young

Subject: RE: Unresolved Change of Ownership

Sandra,

Attached is responded email I sent to you on 9/13/2013. Sorry!!! I thought you got it I didn't get a notification it didn't go thru. Thanks!!!

----Original Message----

From: Sandra Young [mailto:Sandra.Young@tceq.texas.gov]

Sent: Thursday, October 31, 2013 1:14 PM

To: Russell Cox

Subject: Unresolved Change of Ownership

Russell,

I have still not heard from you about the issues addressed in the attached email. If I do not hear from you by September 11, 2013, this file will go to the files without action.

Sandra Young Air Permits Initial Review Team Mail Code 161 12100 Park 35 Circle

From:

Sandra Young

Sent:

Tuesday, November 26, 2013 2:43 PM

To:

'RCOX@US-CONCRETE.COM'

Cc:

RFCAIR5; RFCAIR4; Mark Chambers; Adam Bullock; Jeanette Emanuel

Subject:

Change in Ownership for Redi-Mix, LLC

Attachments:

202120.Docx

Russell Cox,

This is confirmation that your request for change in ownership received on November 26, 2013 has been completed. Please refer to the attached letter for more details. This letter is your only copy.

Thank you,

Sandra Young